EHL, the Board of Directors of ESFBL and EHL 
in their respective Meetings held on January 
31, 2019 and February 1, 2019 approved a 
Scheme of Arrangement between EHL, ESFBL 
and the respective shareholders. The Scheme 
contemplates

a)	� issue and allotment by ESFBL of 
89,20,62,982 (Eighty Nine crore Twenty 
Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Eighty Two only) fully paid-up paid-up 
equity shares for no cash consideration 
to the shareholders of EHL as of the 
Record Date in the manner set out in the  
Scheme and

b)	� the consequent reduction by ESFBL of 
securities premium account, the revenue 
and other reserves and the surplus in profit

[...]

of Employee Stock Options granted by the Holding 
Company.

(iii)	� the percentage increase in the median 
remuneration of employees in the financial year;

9 %

(iv)	� the number of permanent employees on the rolls 
of the Bank as on March 31, 2019

14608 (Fourteen Thousand Six hundred and eight)

(v)	� average percentage increase already made 
in the salaries of employees other than the 
managerial personnel in the last financial year 
and its comparison with the percentile increase 
in the managerial remuneration and justification 
thereof and point out if there are any exceptional

[...]

the grant of Employee Stock Options of the 
Holding company, Equitas Holdings Limited.

2.	� At its Board meeting held on 26th July, 2018, 
approved the proposal to make investments 
in equity shares through subscription to Public 
Offer of shares, etc., upto Rs. 1,50,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crore only);

3.	� At its Board meeting held on 26th July, 2018, 
the Company has been registered under Credit 
Guarantee Fund Trust for Micro and Small 
Enterprises (CGTMSE) as Member Lending 
Institution and obtained Legal Entity Identifier 
(LEI) from Legal Entity Identifier India Limited